	6-2002
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):Yasuhiko Tabata $\begin{cases} -14 - 22 \\ \end{cases}$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Kaken Pharmaceutical Company, Ltd.</u> Internal Address: <u>28-8 Honkomagome 2-chome</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No	Bunkyo-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address:
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:June 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏼 Yes 🖵
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/111,483 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) tached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Ronald I. Eisenstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Nixon Peabody LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: BostonState: MAZip:02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
To Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached cop

PATENT REEL: 013189 FRAME: 0381

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):		
			······
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)		
Name: <u>Susumu Miyamo</u>	to		
	tsugasaki naka-machi, Sakyo-l		
City: <u>Kyoto</u>	State: Japan	ZIP: <u>606-0926</u>	
Name and address of rec			
City:	State:	ZIP:	
Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
		ation the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Appli	ication No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
			
	Additional numbers attached?	🖵 Yes 🖾 No	

PATENT REEL: 013189 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

I, Yasuhiko TABATA, a Japanese citizen residing at 8-16, Biwadai 3-chome, Uji-shi, Kyoto 611-0024 Japan for good and valuable consideration from Kaken Pharmaceutical Company, Ltd., a Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 28-8, Honkomagome 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8650, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Kaken Pharmaceutical Company, Ltd., its successors and assigns, a 33 1/3% right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as U.S. Serial Number 10/111,483 on April 25, 2002, signed by me for Improvements in VESSEL EMBOLIC MATERIAL COMPRISING HYDROGEL AND METHOD OF TREATMENT USING THE SAME, all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent;

AND, for good and valuable consideration from Susumu MIYAMOTO, a Japanese citizen, residing at 23-3 Matsugasaki naka-machi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-0926 Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Susumu MIYAMOTO, his successors and assigns, a 33 1/3% right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as U.S. Serial Number 10/111,483, filed April 25, 2002, signed by me for Improvements in VESSEL EMBOLIC MATERIAL COMPRISING HYDROGEL AND METHOD OF TREATMENT USING THE SAME, all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignees, their successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, 101 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Yasuhiko TABATA, hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>28th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>02</u>.

Estio - tiz-

itness

Tasulul () Yasuhiko TABATA

B572720.1

RECORDED: 08/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 013189 FRAME: 0384